percent (120%) of the * * * federal poverty level.  Eligibility 275 

for Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of Medicare Part 276 

B premiums. 277 

(b)  Individuals entitled to Part A of Medicare, 278 

with income above one hundred twenty percent (120%), but less than 279 

one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the federal poverty 280 

level, and not otherwise eligible for Medicaid.  Eligibility for 281 

Medicaid benefits is limited to full payment of Medicare Part B 282 

premiums.  The number of eligible individuals is limited by the 283 

availability of the federal capped allocation at one hundred 284

[...]

the formula under this subparagraph (i) shall be Seventy-four 2819 

Million Dollars ($74,000,000.00).  If the state-matching funds 2820 

percentage for the Mississippi Medicaid program is twenty-four 2821 

percent (24%) or higher, the sum used in the formula under this 2822 

subparagraph (i) shall be One Hundred Four Million Dollars 2823 

($104,000,000.00).  If the state-matching funds percentage for the 2824 

Mississippi Medicaid program is between sixteen percent (16%) and 2825 

twenty-four percent (24%), the sum used in the formula under this 2826 

subparagraph (i) shall be a pro rata amount determined as follows:  2827 

the current state-matching funds percentage rate minus sixteen 2828 

percent (16%) divided by eight percent (8%) multiplied by Thirty 2829 

Million Dollars ($30,000,000.00) and add that amount to 2830 

Seventy-four Million Dollars ($74,000,000.00).  However, no 2831 

assessment in a quarter under this subparagraph (i) may exceed the 2832 

assessment in the previous quarter by more than Three Million 2833 

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($3,750,000.00) (which would 2834 

be Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00) on an annualized 2835 

basis), unless such increase is to maximize federal funds that are 2836 

available to reimburse hospitals for services provided under new 2837 

programs for hospitals, for increased supplemental payment 2838 

programs for hospitals or to assist with state matching funds as 2839

[...]

Hospital (DSH) and inpatient Medicare Upper Payment Limits (UPL) 2865 

Program payments and inpatient hospital access payments, by the 2866 

total number of non-Medicare hospital inpatient days as defined 2867 

below for all licensed Mississippi hospitals:  in fiscal year 2868 

2010, the maximum amount shall be Twenty-four Million Dollars 2869 

($24,000,000.00); in fiscal year 2011, the maximum amount shall be 2870 

Thirty-two Million Dollars ($32,000,000.00); and in fiscal year 2871 

2012 and thereafter, the maximum amount shall be Forty Million 2872 

Dollars ($40,000,000.00).  Any such deficit in the Medicaid 2873 

program shall be reviewed by the PEER Committee as provided in 2874 

Section 43-13-117(F).

[...]

conducts business only for a portion of a fiscal year, the 2943 

assessment for the state fiscal year shall be adjusted by 2944 

multiplying the assessment by a fraction, the numerator of which 2945 

is the number of days in the year during which the hospital 2946 

operates, and the denominator of which is three hundred sixty-five 2947 

(365).  Immediately upon ceasing to operate, the hospital shall 2948 

pay the assessment for the year as so adjusted (to the extent not 2949 

previously paid). 2950 

(iii)  The division shall determine the tax for new 2951 

hospitals and hospitals that undergo a change of ownership in 2952